Town of Ayer
CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Town Hall ¢ One Main Street ¢ Ayer, MA 01432
Phone 978-772-8249 ¢ Fax 978-772-8208

MEETING AGENDA

November 10", 2016

All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without notice. Amendments may be made to
the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted.

7:00 PM

716 PM

7:25 PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

8:00 PM

8:15 PM
8:30 PM

9:00 PM

GENERAL BUSINESS / OPEN SESSION
= Pledge of Allegiance
= Confirmation of Agenda
= Approval of Meeting Minutes
= Announcements
= Accounts Payable

DISCUSSION: Eagle Scout Project
Building a hiking trail footbridge

PUBLIC HEARING (cont.): Notice of Intent (DEP # 100-0395) WW&ZJ@

Jonathan Dr.
Construction of a single family home 4

DISCUSSION: Unpermitted partial demolition of beaver dam
Rosewood Ave. ext.

Request for Certificate of Compliance (partial) DEP’s #: 100-130, 100-73
Lot 27
31 Pingry Way

Request for Certificate of Compliance (partial) DEP #:100-89
3 Samantha Lane

DISCUSSION: Enforcement of Property transfer Affadavits
& Updates on Enforcement Policy Development

DISCUSSION: RFP for Vegetation management in ponds
DISCUSSION: Updating the Conservation Administrator job description
CONSERVATION ADMINISTRATOR UPDATES

COMMITTEE UPDATES

Community Preservation Committee
Stormwater Committee

Greenway Committee

Open Space & Recreation Plan Committee
Master Plan Committee

Pond & Dam Committee

MEMBER UPDATES
CITIZEN CONCERNS
ADJOURN

Dates of Next Meetings:

December 8" — January 12" — January 26"



