Town of Ayer CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Town Hall ♦ One Main Street ♦ Aver, MA 01432 Phone 978-772-8249 Fax 978-772-8208



MEETING AGENDA

November 10th, 2016

All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without notice. Amendments may be made to the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted.

7:00 PM	GENERAL BUSINESS / OPEN SESSION Pledge of Allegiance Confirmation of Agenda Approval of Meeting Minutes Announcements Accounts Payable
7:15 PM	DISCUSSION: Eagle Scout Project Building a hiking trail footbridge TOWN OF AYER //:30000
7:25 PM	PUBLIC HEARING (cont.): Notice of Intent (DEP # 100-0395) Jonathan Dr. Construction of a single family home
7:30 PM	DISCUSSION: Unpermitted partial demolition of beaver dam Rosewood Ave. ext.
7: 45 PM	Request for Certificate of Compliance (partial) DEP's #: 100-130, 100-73 Lot 27 31 Pingry Way
	Request for Certificate of Compliance (partial) DEP #:100-89 3 Samantha Lane
8:00 PM	DISCUSSION: Enforcement of Property transfer Affadavits & Updates on Enforcement Policy Development
8:15 PM	DISCUSSION: RFP for Vegetation management in ponds
8:30 PM	DISCUSSION: Updating the Conservation Administrator job description
9:00 PM	CONSERVATION ADMINISTRATOR UPDATES

COMMITTEE UPDATES

- Community Preservation Committee
- Stormwater Committee
- **Greenway Committee**
- Open Space & Recreation Plan Committee
- Master Plan Committee
- Pond & Dam Committee

MEMBER UPDATES CITIZEN CONCERNS **ADJOURN**